

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9042/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2012 in WP No.376/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SARDAR TAJENDER SINGH GAMBHIR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR GURPREET SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Manan Verma, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Dayal, Adv. for
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Mr. Anish Dayal, advocate waives service for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

At the request of learned senior counsel for the petitioners, service on respondent No. 3 is dispensed with.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within six weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, Civil Appeal No. 65 of 2011 - Sardar Gurpreet Singh and another vs. Sardar Tejender Singh and another shall not be finally disposed of by the trial court.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|