

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9042/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2012 in WP No.376/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SARDAR TAJENDER SINGH GAMBHIR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR GURPREET SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Manav Verma, Adv.For Respondents 1-2: Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Dayal, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranabir Datta, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kr.Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The order dated 16.5.2005 passed by the trial court is material for consideration of the controversy in the present matter. The copy of that order has been produced by the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 along with the counter-affidavit. Apparently, that copy suffers from typographical errors.

Confronted with this, learned senior counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 prays for time to enable the advocate-on-record to place on record the correct copy of the order dated 16.5.2005. The same may be done within four weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master|(Saroj Saini)
|Court Master

|