

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9042/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2012 in WP No.376/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SARDAR TAJENDER SINGH GAMBHIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR GURPREET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Manan Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anish Dayal, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranabir Datta, Adv. for

Mr. Rajeev Kr.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Lot of errors have crept in at various places in some documents of the special leave petition.

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel prays for time to enable the advocate-on-record to replace the incorrect pages.

Same may be done within four weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

|(Pardeep Kumar)

|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)

| |Court Master

|

|